FILE NO. 061191

RESOLUTION NO.

491-06

[Abraham Lincoln High School Class of 1956 Day.]

Resolution declaring September 29, 2006 as "Abraham Lincoln High School Class of 1956 Day".

WHEREAS, The mission of the Abraham Lincoln High School community is to prepare every student to participate responsibly in a democratic society through academic and social opportunities for cultural, intellectual, creative and physical development; and,

WHEREAS, The alumni of the Abraham Lincoln High School Class of 1956 have certainly embraced this mission statement since their graduation; and,

WHEREAS, The Abraham Lincoln High School Class of 1956 was a large graduating class of 500 with members who went on to fame as civic leaders, in the field of medicine, in politics and in the arts, including world renown sculptor, Richard Serra; and,

WHEREAS, The Abraham Lincoln High School Class of 1956 has been an active alumni association, meeting every 10 years and since the 40th reunion, every five years; and,

WHEREAS, The Abraham Lincoln High School Class of 1956 will commemorate their 50 year reunion with a weekend of activities, including a dinner and dance, a day long picnic and Sunday brunch; and,

WHEREAS, The Abraham Lincoln High School Class of 1956 is officially celebrating its 50 year reunion on September 29, 2006 at the Marine's Memorial; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors declares September 29, 2006 as "Abraham Lincoln High School Class of 1956 Day" in the City and County of San Francisco.

Supervisor Ma Elsbernd BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Resolution

File Number: 061191

Date Passed:

Resolution declaring September 29, 2006 as "Abraham Lincoln High School Class of 1956 Day".

August 15, 2006 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval Excused: 1 - Alioto-Pier

File No. 061191

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on August 15, 2006 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

Mayor Gavin Newsom

5/17/2006

Date Approved